CH \$65.00 417052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

I.1 ETAS ID: TM515995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRCOOL LLC		03/26/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jason Ingram	
Street Address:	614 House Road	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42027	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4170521	MR. COOL - STAY COOL
Registration Number:	4806473	MRCOOL COMFORT MADE SIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2705345135

Email: jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Tennyson Address Line 1: PO Box 9551

Address Line 4: Paducah, KENTUCKY 42002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRCOOL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Tennyson
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Tennyson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of MRCOOL-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006600 FRAME: 0947

900491267

Assignment of Trademark Rights

WHEREAS,MR COOL LLC, ("Assignor") owns the marks: MR. COOL - STAY COOL (Reg. No. 4170521, registered on July 10, 2012) and MRCOOL COMFORT MADE SIMPLE (Reg. No. 4806473, registered on September 8, 2015); and

WHEREAS, Jason Ingram, ("Assignee") shall by this assignment and trust agreement acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties, or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights in the United States and all foreign countries.

Assignor warrants and represents that it has absolute title to the Marks and that there are no outstanding encumbrances or other matters affecting its capacity to assign the Marks to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment this 26th day of March, 2019.

MRCOOLLLC

Signed:

By: Jason Ingram, Owner

JASON INGRAM

Signed:

RECORDED: 03/26/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006600 FRAME: 0948